FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Electrografics International Corporation

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: EIC Solutions, Inc.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? () YES (X) NO

Street Address: 1825 Stout Drive

3. Nature of Conveyance:

() Assignment

() Merger

() Security Agreement

(X) Change of Name

() Other:

Execution Date(s): October 11, 2002

City: Warminster

State: Pennsylvania

ZIP: 18974

Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/677,011

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Name: Jo Ann Fithian

Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP

One Liberty Place - 46th Floor

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP

One Liberty Place - 46th Floor

1650 Market Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00
 - () Enclosed
 - (X) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050. PLEASE USE MATTER NUMBER EICO-0002
- 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jo Ann Fithian

Name of Person Signing

Signature

August 3, 2005

Date

<u>Fotal</u> number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the Patents and Trademarks Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria VA 22313-1450

> PATENT **REEL: 016608 FRAME: 0100**

700200152

\$40.00 233050 09677011

RECERMENIVED

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FED FEB 1 0 2005 CORPORATION BUREAU

ROOM 206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING

Jo And Ana Fithian

P.O. BOX 8722

Woodwooddackbushbuffarrisburg, PA 17105-8722

303

RECEIVED

FEB 1 8 2005

· EIC SOLUTIONS, INC.

Woodcock Washburn CO.: WOODCOCK Washow FROM: Bruce Bis EIC Solutions, inc. Faxing 3

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS COMMONWEALTH. TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU. PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT WWW.DOS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717) 787-1057. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND/OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

· FE9 18 am10:38

ENTITY NUMBER: 0712409

MICROFILM NUMBER: 2002087

1745-1746

Reid. From ルーゴークエ

Andrew J. Fichter

ATTORNEY AT LAW

SALVO, RUSSELL, FICHTER & LANDAU SIO TOWNSHIP LINE ROAD. SUITE 150 BLUE BELL, PENNEYLVANIA 19422 (219) **653** - 0110

FAX (215) 663-0363 aficher@halverussell.com

PATENT

REEL: 016608 FRAME: 0101

A J FICHTER ESO 510 TOWNSHIP LINE RD STE 150 PLUE BELL PA 19422

. ... v. a. 100 7507

REEL: 016608 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 08/03/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016608 FRAME: 0103